To begin, what do you feel is the most important issue facing your community today?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G

* small base
Decided Vote Rent/own home Immigramt

Total Jane Pitfield [ David Miller | Stephen LeDrew Rent Own Yes No

A B C D E F G

Base: All respondents 802 176 444 37 308 471 323 457
Weighted 802 179 438 38* 305 475 324 457
Crime (general, unspecified) 183 52 99 11 61 118 80 99
23% 29% 23% 28% 20% 25% 25% 22%

Safety 75 11 50 3 30 44 38 35
9% 6% 1% 9% 10% 9% 12% 8%

Transportation (general, unspecified) 64 23 36 1 23 39 23 38
8% 13% 8% 4% 8% 8% 7% 8%

Garbage pickup/ litter 41 9 21 3 13 27 15 26
5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6%

Education (general, unspecified) 35 8 23 1 14 21 12 22
4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5%

Taxes/ property taxes 34 11 12 3 3 31 8 26
4% 6% 3% 8% 1% 7% 2% 6%

B D F

Traffic congestion 34 11 14 0 10 22 11 22
4% 6% 3% - 3% 5% 3% 5%

Poverty/homelessness 31 8 18 0 16 14 7 23
4% 4% 4% - 5% 3% 2% 5%

F

Healthcare (general, unspecified) 31 5 20 1 13 16 11 15
4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%

Environment (general, unspecified) 26 6 16 0 7 19 6 19
3% 3% 4% - 2% 4% 2% 4%

Condition of city streets 24 8 14 0 9 15 9 15
3% 5% 3% - 3% 3% 3% 3%

Lack of affordable housing 19 2 12 0 13 6 7 12
2% 1% 3% - 4% 1% 2% 3%

E
Unemployment/ low wages 16 2 10 1 7 8 12 3
2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1%
G

Youth problems/delinquency/gangs 15 2 6 2 7 8 4 10
2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2%
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To begin, what do you feel is the most important issue facing your community today?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G

* small base
Decided Vote Rent/own home Immigramt

Total Jane Pitfield [ David Miller | Stephen LeDrew Rent [ Own Yes | No

A B C D E F G

Pollution/air/water 14 4 10 0 7 6 5 8
2% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 2%

Social (general, unspecified) 13 1 10 0 4 8 3 9
2% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 2%
Youth facilities/services 11 4 4 3 6 5 5 6
1% 2% 1% 7% 2% 1% 2% 1%
B
Municipal/city spending 10 5 1 1 3 6 4 6
1% 3% 0 4% 1% 1% 1% 1%
B B

Public service strike 9 5 4 0 4 5 2 8
1% 3% 1% - 1% 1% 0 2%

Economy 9 1 5 1 3 6 4 5
1% 0 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Education - poor quality 9 0 6 0 4 3 4 5
1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1%

Immigration 9 0 6 0 6 3 5 4
1% - 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1%

Traffic Pollution/ air quality 8 1 5 1 4 5 2 6
1% 0 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Transportation -Safety of streets 8 1 4 1 1 7 4 4
1% 1% 1% 4% 0 1% 1% 1%

Gun violence 7 0 5 0 2 4 0 7
1% - 1% - 1% 1% - 1%

F

Policing/law enforcement 6 1 2 0 1 4 2 5
1% 1% 0 - 0 1% 1% 1%

Theft/break-ins 6 1 3 0 4 2 1 5
1% 1% 1% - 1% 0 0 1%

Drugs 5 1 1 1 4 2 3 2
1% 0 0 2% 1% 0 1% 0

Senior care 4 0 4 0 1 3 2 2
1% - 1% - 0 1% 1% 1%
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To begin, what do you feel is the most important issue facing your community today?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G

* small base
Decided Vote Rent/own home Immigramt
Total Jane Pitfield [ David Miller | Stephen LeDrew Rent [ Own Yes No
A B C D E F G
Recycling 4 2 2 0 1 3 3 1
0 1% 0 0 1% 1% 0
Poor quality or lack of public transit 3 0 3 0 2 1 1 1
0 - 1% - 1% 0 0 0
Amalgamation 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 - 0 - - - - -
Other 75 19 37 3 25 48 22 52
9% 1% 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 1%
F
Nothing 9 1 4 0 6 3 2 6
1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1%
(DK/NS) 86 8 48 5 44 37 47 36
1% 5% 1% 13% 14% 8% 14% 8%
A E G
Ipsos
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To begin, what do you feel is the most important issue facing your community today?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/H/I/J

* small base
HHIncome Gender Region
Total <$30K $30K-60K $60k Male Female The City of Etobicoke North York York/East Scarborough
Toronto York
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All respondents 802 146 221 322 382 420 309 102 151 64 176
Weighted 802 148 227 314 401 401 219 111 196 85 190
Crime (general, unspecified) 183 34 51 74 80 103 35 30 32 17 68
23% 23% 23% 24% 20% 26% 16% 27% 16% 20% 36%
FH FHI
Safety 75 13 24 27 38 37 17 7 19 5 26
9% 9% 11% 9% 9% 9% 8% 6% 10% 6% 14%
FG
Transportation (general, unspecified) 64 6 13 34 38 26 22 7 19 3 13
8% 4% 6% 11% 10% 6% 10% 6% 10% 3% 7%
AB
Garbage pickup/ litter 41 3 12 20 25 16 18 4 9 3 7
5% 2% 5% 6% 6% 4% 8% 4% 5% 3% 3%
A J
Education (general, unspecified) 35 8 11 12 11 24 7 6 9 5 8
4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 4%
D
Taxes/ property taxes 34 1 10 17 23 11 11 9 10 3 1
4% 1% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 8% 5% 3% 1%
A E J J J
Traffic congestion 34 3 5 19 20 14 8 5 9 7 5
4% 2% 2% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 8% 3%
B
Poverty/homelessness 31 9 9 8 12 19 12 3 5 5 5
4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3%
Healthcare (general, unspecified) 31 4 9 13 12 19 6 6 8 7 4
4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 8% 2%
J
Environment (general, unspecified) 26 6 8 10 16 10 6 7 9 3 1
3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 5% 3% 1%
J J
Condition of city streets 24 2 1 19 11 12 9 2 5 4 3
3% 1% 1% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2%
AB
Lack of affordable housing 19 6 8 4 6 13 11 0 1 0 6
2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% - 1% - 3%
GHI
Unemployment/ low wages 16 2 5 4 10 5 2 5 8 0 1
2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 4% - 1%
J FJ
Youth problems/delinquency/gangs 15 6 3 6 4 11 4 2 1 0 7
2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% - 4%
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q1. To begin, what do you feel is the most important issue facing your community today?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/H/I/J

* small base
HHIncome Gender Region
Total <$30K $30K-60K $60k Male Female The City of Etobicoke North York York/East Scarborough
Toronto York
A B C D E F G H | J
Pollution/air/water 14 4 2 6 7 7 7 3 1 1 1
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1%
J
Social (general, unspecified) 13 1 5 5 6 7 5 1 1 3 3
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Youth facilities/services 11 6 2 3 5 7 3 0 5 1 2
1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 3% 2% 1%
BC
Municipal/city spending 10 0 4 6 8 1 2 1 4 0 2
1% - 2% 2% 2% 0 1% 1% 2% - 1%
E
Public service strike 9 0 2 6 7 2 4 1 3 0 1
1% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1%
Economy 9 0 0 7 7 2 3 1 3 1 1
1% - - 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
B
Education - poor quality 9 1 8 0 2 6 1 1 3 1 3
1% 0 4% - 1% 2% 0 1% 1% 2% 2%
C
Immigration 9 3 2 3 3 6 1 0 3 1 3
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 2%
Traffic Pollution/ air quality 8 0 2 4 4 4 4 1 1 1 1
1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Transportation -Safety of streets 8 1 6 2 4 4 2 1 4 0 1
1% 0 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1%
Gun violence 7 4 2 0 2 5 1 1 3 0 2
1% 3% 1% - 0 1% 0 1% 1% - 1%
9]
Policing/law enforcement 6 0 4 1 0 2 2 0 1 1
1% - 2% 0 - 2% 1% 2% - 1% 1%
D
Theft/break-ins 6 1 3 1 4 2 1 1 0 1 2
1% 0 2% 0 1% 0 1% 1% - 2% 1%
Drugs 5 2 2 2 4 2 3 0 1 0 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% - 1% - 1%
Senior care 4 2 0 1 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
1% 2% - 0 1% 0 0 - - 2% 1%
Ipsos 5
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q1. To begin, what do you feel is the most important issue facing your community today?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/H/I/J

* small base
HHIncome Gender Region
Total <$30K $30K-60K $60k Male Female The City of Etobicoke North York York/East Scarborough
Toronto York

A B C D E F G H | J

Recycling 4 0 1 2 3 1 1 1 1 0 0

0 0 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% - -

Poor quality or lack of public transit 3 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
0 - 1% 0 0 0 1% - - 1%

Amalgamation 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
0 - - - - 0 - - - 1%

Other 75 10 23 30 39 37 31 9 19 8 9
9% 7% 10% 10% 10% 9% 14% 8% 10% 9% 5%

J

Nothing 9 4 1 2 7 1 1 2 1 1 2

1% 3% 0 1% 2% 0 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
E

(DK/NS) 86 25 27 17 38 49 23 12 25 9 17

1% 17% 12% 5% 9% 12% 1% 1% 13% 1% 9%
9] C
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As you may know, in addition to the mayor being elected, local councilors will also be up for election. I'm going to read you some statements and I'd like you to tell me which ones are closest to your own point of
view. Do you think Toronto's new municipal Council will be made up of members that

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G

* small base
Decided Vote Rent/own home Immigramt
Total Jane Pitfield [ David Miller | Stephen LeDrew Rent [ Own Yes [ No
A B C D E F G
Base: All respondents 802 176 444 37 308 471 323 457
Weighted 802 179 438 38 305 475 324 457
Will make the tough decisions on important 456 88 282 15 183 267 203 247
issues for Toronto like transit, garbage
and municipal services
57% 49% 64% 41% 60% 56% 63% 54%
AC G
Will avoid making tough decisions on 287 80 128 20 101 178 98 181
important issues for Toronto
36% 45% 29% 54% 33% 37% 30% 40%
B B F
(DK/NS) 59 11 28 2 21 30 23 29
7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6%

As you may know, in addition to the mayor being elected, local councilors will also be up for election. I'm going to read you some statements and I'd like you to tell me which ones are closest to your own point of
view. Do you think Toronto's new municipal Council will be made up of members that

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/H/I/J

* small base
HHIncome Gender Region
Total <$30K $30K-60K $60k Male Female The City of Etobicoke North York York/East Scarborough
Toronto York
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All respondents 802 146 221 322 382 420 309 102 151 64 176
Weighted 802 148 227 314 401 401 219 111 196 85 190
Will make the tough decisions on important 456 89 142 171 216 240 121 58 117 43 117
issues for Toronto like transit, garbage
and municipal services
57% 60% 62% 55% 54% 60% 55% 52% 60% 50% 62%
Will avoid making tough decisions on 287 47 71 128 160 127 82 44 61 39 61
important issues for Toronto
36% 31% 31% 1% 40% 32% 38% 39% 31% 45% 32%
B E
(DK/NS) 59 13 14 15 25 34 16 10 18 4 12
7% 8% 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 9% 9% 5% 6%
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As you may know, in addition to the mayor being elected, local councilors will also be up for election. I'm going to read you some statements and 1'd like you to tell me which ones are closest to your own point of
view. Do you think Toronto's new municipal Council will be made up of members that

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G

* small base
Decided Vote Rent/own home Immigramt
Total Jane Pitfield [ David Miller | Stephen LeDrew Rent Own Yes No
A B C D E F G
Base: All respondents 802 176 444 37 308 471 323 457
Weighted 802 179 438 38 305 475 324 457
Will contribute to ethical and honest 523 105 327 22 190 327 217 302
government
65% 59% 75% 59% 62% 69% 67% 66%
AC
Will contribute to unethical behaviour and 191 59 74 12 82 104 72 115
scandals
24% 33% 17% 31% 27% 22% 22% 25%
B B
(DK/NS) 88 14 36 4 34 44 34 40
1% 8% 8% 10% 1% 9% 1% 9%

As you may know, in addition to the mayor being elected, local councilors will also be up for election. I'm going to read you some statements and 1'd like you to tell me which ones are closest to your own point of
view. Do you think Toronto's new municipal Council will be made up of members that

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/H/I/J

* small base
HHIncome Gender Region
Total <$30K $30K-60K $60k Male Female The City of Etobicoke North York York/East Scarborough
Toronto York
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All respondents 802 146 221 322 382 420 309 102 151 64 176
Weighted 802 148 227 314 401 401 219 111 196 85* 190
Will contribute to ethical and honest 523 99 142 220 247 276 147 73 127 47 129
government
65% 67% 63% 70% 62% 69% 67% 66% 65% 55% 68%
D
Will contribute to unethical behaviour and 191 31 59 72 112 79 49 25 44 28 45
scandals
24% 21% 26% 23% 28% 20% 22% 23% 23% 33% 24%
E
(DK/NS) 88 18 26 22 42 46 23 13 25 11 17
1% 12% 1% 7% 10% 12% 10% 1% 13% 13% 9%
Ipsos
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